would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below. Although the analysis does not take account of the

full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

Sensitivity of DBO, Service Cost, and P&L

Account

Gratuity

Year ended 31st March, 2022 Year ended 31st March, 2021

% increase in

DBO
Liability

% increase in

DBO
Liability

Discount rate
+ 0.5% discount rate -3.97%  55.56 -3.64%  40.28

 - 0.5% discount rate 4.26%  60.32 3.89%  43.42

Salary increase
+ 0.5% salary growth 3.09%  59.64 3.77%  43.37

+ 0.5% salary growth -3.42%  55.88 -3.60%  40.29

Withdrawal rate
+ 0.5% salary growth -0.71%  57.44 -0.23%  41.70

 - 0.5% salary growth 0.74%  58.28 0.24%  41.90

183

Statutory ReportsCorporate Overview Financial Statements

Significant accounting policies and explanatory notes to
Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2022

37	 DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO IND AS - 19 “EMPLOYEE BENEFITS” (Contd..)

(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sensitivity of DBO, Service Cost, and P&L Account

Leave Encashment

Year ended

31st March, 2022

Year ended

31st March, 2021

Discount rate
+ 0.5% discount rate  13.62  7.31

 - 0.5% discount rate  15.11  7.99

Salary increase
+ 0.5% salary growth  15.08  7.99

+ 0.5% salary growth  13.64  7.31

Withdrawal rate
+ 1.1 % salary growth  14.14  7.63

 - 1.1 % salary growth  14.54  7.65

	 Note:

	 Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an

approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

	 The estimates of future salary increases considered in actuarial valuation takes into account inflation, seniority, promotion and other

relevant factors as supply and demand in the employment market.

38	 Related party disclosures as per Ind AS 24

1)	 Related parties with whom transactions have taken place during the year and its relationship:

Name of the related parties Designation / Relationship